

Consolidated Statement Of Changes In Equity

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

NOTE	Attributable to Owners of the Company									
	Retained Profit/					Non-				
	Share Capital	Reorganisation Reserve	Warrants Reserve	SIS Reserve	Accumulated Losses	Total	controlling Interests	Total	Equity	
	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
2023										
Balance at beginning	126,198,404	(5,185,000)	4,249,237	7,644,478	(4,716,154)	128,190,965	20,783,393	148,974,358		
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	-	27,294,060	27,294,060	2,718,229	30,012,289		
<i>Transactions with owners:</i>										
Acquisition of subsidiaries	-	-	-	-	-	-	(32,123)	(32,123)		
Dividend paid to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(79,500)	(79,500)		
Issuance of shares pursuant to:										
- Warrants exercised	9,066,736	(2,158,747)	-	-	-	6,907,989	-	6,907,989		
- SIS exercised	4,907,340	-	(1,325,340)	-	-	3,582,000	-	3,582,000		
Share issuance expenses	(94,044)	-	-	-	-	(94,044)	-	(94,044)		
	13,880,032	-	(2,158,747)	(1,325,340)	-	10,395,945	(111,623)	10,284,322		
Balance at end	140,078,436	(5,185,000)	2,090,490	6,319,138	22,577,906	165,880,970	23,389,999	189,270,969		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.